#### 12/17/2019 505825575

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT5872405** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VANGOGH VENTURES LLC	12/17/2019
KATHRYN CHOU	12/17/2019
CONNOR SOOHOO	12/17/2019
JOHN STARRETT PINTO	12/17/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KATHRYN CHOU	
Street Address:	Address: 908 BAYBERRY LANE	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Name:	CONNOR SOOHOO	
Name: Street Address:	CONNOR SOOHOO 908 BAYBERRY LANE	
Street Address:	908 BAYBERRY LANE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9286510	
Patent Number:	9761087	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (650)249-3420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504838558

Email: kathryn.chou@oracle.com

**Correspondent Name:** KATHRYN CHOU Address Line 1: 908 BAYBERRY LANE

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHRYN CHOU

> **PATENT** REEL: 051330 FRAME: 0041

505825575

SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Chou/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=vanvogh\_ventures\_statement\_information\_12\_17\_2019#page1.tif source=vangogh\_ventures\_reassignment\_letter\_12\_17\_2019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051330 FRAME: 0042 Alex Padilla

California Secretary of State

Address. ✓ Management. ✓ Agent. ✓ Business. ✓ CEO. ✓ Review Signature

### Review Statement of Information

201917010661 - VANGOGH VENTURES LLC

**Principal Office Address** 

 Address Line 1:
 908 Bayberry Lane

 City, State, Zip Code:
 Redwood City, CA 94065

 Country:
 United States

**Mailing Address** 

 Address Line 1:
 908 Bayberry Lane

 City, State, Zip Code:
 Redwood City, CA 94065

 Country:
 United States

Office Address in California

 Address Line 1:
 908 Bayberry Lane

 City, State, Zip Code:
 Redwood City, CA 94065

 Country:
 United States

**Managers or Members** 

Entity	Name	Address Line 1	City, State, Zip Code	Country
	Kathryn Chou	908 Bayberry Lane	Redwood City, CA 94065	United States
	Connor Soohoo	908 Bayberry Lane	Redwood City, CA 94065	United States

Agent for Service of Process

 Agent Name:
 Kathryn Chou

 Address Line 1:
 908 Bayberry Lane

 City, State, Zip Code:
 Redwood City, CA 94065

 Country:
 United States

**Business Type** 

Type of Business: Engage in any lawful LLC business

**Email Copy Request** 

Email Address: <u>kathryn.chou@oracle.com</u>

Confirm and Submit

Please review the information on the screen to make sure all the information is correct. If changes are required, click "Previous" or navigate to the correct section using the links above.

Previous Cancel Continue

https://IIcbizfile.sos.ca.gov/SI/SI/Review

Page 1 of 1

### 12/17/2019

## From: Kathryn Chou

VanGogh Ventures LLC | 908 Bayberry Lane | Redwood Shores | CA | 94065 | | kchou9999@gmail.com | (650) 483 -- 8558 |

To: USPTO

# Dear USPTO:

US Patents US9286510 and US9761087 are jointly owned by VanGogh Ventures LLC and its members. John S. Pinto is no longer a member of VanGogh Ventures. As a manager of VanGogh Ventures, I, Kathryn Chou, want to explicitly mark ownership of patents US9286510 and US9761087 to Kathryn Chou and Connor Soohoo, removing VanGogh Ventures and John S. Pinto as owners.

Name: VanGogh Ventures LLC
Managing Partner: Kathryn Chou
CA Entity #: 201917010661
EIN #: 84-2136382
| 908 Bayberry Lane | Redwood Shores | CA | 94065 |
| kchou9999@gmail.com | (650) 483 - 8558 |

Sincerely,

Kathryn Chou

FallyM

| kchou9999@gmail.com | (650) 483 - 8558 |

PATENT REEL: 051330 FRAME: 0044

**RECORDED: 12/17/2019**